Stated net profit 16 16 68 n.m. n.m.

Underlying net profit1 19 27 68 n.m. n.m.

Stated RoAC 1.2% 1.1% 6.5% +5.4p.p. +5.4p.p.

Underlying RoAC1 1.5% 2.0% 6.5% +4.5p.p. +5.1p.p.

C/I 68.2% 71.1% 70.6% -0.5p.p. +2.4p.p.

CoR (bps) 69 38 -5 -43 -74

∆ % vs

4Q20

∆ % vs

1Q20
1Q20 4Q20 1Q21

The end notes are an integral part of this Presentation. See pages 49-54 at the back of this presentation for information related to the financial metrics and defined terms in this presentation

25

CB Austria
Positive revenue and cost trend supported by non-recurring items

Annex - Divisional data

Main drivers

▪ NII down 8.0% Q/Q due to non-commercial items,
with abundance of liquidity partially
compensated by repricing actions on deposits

▪ Fees down 5.0% Y/Y, mainly due to GDP sensitive
transactional fees (-8.8%), only partially offset by
investment fees, now back to 1Q20 levels

▪ Trading up 43m Y/Y thanks to non-recurring
items and positive XVA

▪ Costs down 5.7% Y/Y thanks to HR costs
impacted by a material one-off pension release in
1Q21. Adjusting for this, costs -0.6% Y/Y

▪ Positive LLPs driven by write-backs

▪ Majority of annual systemic charges booked in 1Q

Data in m

Total revenues 342 360 371 +3.2% +8.6%

o/w Net interest 155 154 142 -8.0% -8.7%

o/w Fees 160 149 152 +2.1% -5.0%

Operating costs -252 -255 -238 -6.7% -5.7%

Gross operating profit 90 105 133 +27.2% +48.7%

LLPs -85 -140 38 n.m. n.m.

Net operating profit 5 -35 171 n.m. n.m.

Stated net profit -58 -33 89 n.m. n.m.

Underlying net profit1 -59 10 89 n.m. n.m.

Stated RoAC -8.6% -5.2% 14.6% +19.8p.p. +23.1p.p.

Underlying RoAC1 -8.8% 1.1% 14.5% +13.4p.p. +23.3p.p.

C/I 73.7% 70.8% 64.1% -6.8p.p. -9.7p.p.

CoR (bps) 75 127 -34 -161 -110

∆ % vs

4Q20

∆ % vs

1Q20
1Q20 4Q20 1Q21

The end notes are an integral part of this Presentation. See pages 49-54 at the back of this presentation for information related to the financial metrics and defined terms in this presentation

26

CEE
Solid underlying net profit

Annex - Divisional data

Main drivers

(a) Stated numbers at current FX. Variations Q/Q and Y/Y at constant FX (Underlying net profit, RoAC, C/I and CoR variations at current FX).

▪ NII up 0.9% Q/Q at constant FX supported by
repricing actions on deposits and non-commercial
items. Adjusting for days effect (-11m Q/Q), net